Catalog No. DBB-2
Oct 2012
DK-LOK
Block & Bleed Valves
● Reduced potential leak paths with primary & secondary isolation in one valve
● Compact ball/OS&Y/needle valve assembly in one DBB
● Flange construction as per the requirements of ASME B16.5
● Pressure ratings as per ASME B16.34 Class 150 thru 2500

Block & Bleed Valves DBB Series
6
How to order
How to order
7. Seat and Packing
8. Option, Trim and Body Material
6. Process Connections
Designators
Selected
Flange Size
Selected
Flange Class
Intermediate
Ordering Number
Selected
Finish Standard
8A1
16C1
24D2
1/2” (DN15)
1” (DN25)
2” (DN50)
150
600
900/1500
Raised Faced Smooth Finish
Raised Faced Smooth Finish
Raised Faced Serrated
V1F-SNT-8A1
V1F-SCTC-16C1
V1F-SDT-24D2
Flange Size Flange Class Finish Standard
8
12
16
24
32
Designator
1/2” (DN15)
3/4” (DN20)
1” (DN25)
1 1/2” (DN40)
2” (DN50)
Size
A
B
C
D
E
Designator
1
2
3
4
Designator Finish
150
300
600
900/1500
2500
Raised Faced Smooth
Raised Faced Serrated
Raised Faced Stock
Ring Type Joint
Class Rating
Ball Valve Seat Material OS & Y Packing Needle Valve Packing
Nil: Standard Reinforced PTFE
PK: PEEK
Nil: Standard Graphite
PE: PTFE
Nil: Standard PTFE
GF: Graphite
RP: Reinforced PTFE
Designators